

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/16/2007 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 0044(72)291 (PCN 003X)	Charles Mix	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal, Bridge Deck Grinding & Concrete Patching
2.	P 3065(07)176, NH 0212(133)126 (PCN 5464, 5465)	Dewey, Ziebach	Deck Overlays, Epoxy Deck Seal, Modify Joints, Bridge Rail and Approach Guardrail
3.	IM 0908(47)335 (PCN 00WZ)	Hanson	Approach Slab, Sleeper Slab, and Joint Repair
4.	P 0042(21)358 (PCN 001V)	Minnehaha	PCC Pavement Repair, Spot Grinding PCC Pavement, Reseal PCC Pavement Joints, Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement, Spot Asphalt Concrete Repair of Shoulders, Asphalt Surface Treatment of Shoulders & Spot Flattening Slopes on Approaches
5.	016-491 (PCN 0155)	Custer	PCC Pavement Repair

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

05/28/2007

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 05/16/2007

Item Nbr: 1

Project No.: BRF 0044(72)291

Project Location: The Platte/Winner Bridge Over the Missouri River

Desc of Construction: Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal, Bridge Deck Grinding & Concrete Patching

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Withdrawn prior to Letting								

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 3065(07)176, NH 0212(133)126
 Project Location: 12.8 S of SD20 over Moreau River, 1.8 E of Ziebach Co Line over Little Bear Creek, 0.5 W of Dupree over Bear Creek, & 1 W of Redelm over Bear Creek.
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlays, Epoxy Deck Seal, Modify Joints, Bridge Rail and

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$142,520.000	\$142,520.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	252.000	SqYd	\$50.000	\$12,600.000	\$37.050	\$9,336.600
4	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	736.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$4,416.000	\$3.710	\$2,730.560
5	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	1,464.600	SqYd	\$7.000	\$10,252.200	\$6.230	\$9,124.458
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	140.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$700.000	\$8.950	\$1,253.000
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	300.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$1,200.000	\$3.670	\$1,101.000
8	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	4.000	Each	\$220.000	\$880.000	\$244.750	\$979.000
9	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$3.050	\$146.400	\$3.670	\$176.160
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	18.000	CuYd	\$30.000	\$540.000	\$22.030	\$396.540
11	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,354.040	\$1,354.040
12	260E6010	Granular Material	1.600	Ton	\$80.000	\$128.000	\$105.000	\$168.000
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	429.800	Ton	\$220.000	\$94,556.000	\$259.430	\$111,503.014
14	320E2701	Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	445.000	SqYd	\$65.000	\$28,925.000	\$61.190	\$27,229.550
15	320E2711	Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay	445.000	SqYd	\$22.000	\$9,790.000	\$12.270	\$5,460.150
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	2,896.000	SqYd	\$2.650	\$7,674.400	\$3.000	\$8,688.000
17	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	180.000	Each	\$65.000	\$11,700.000	\$20.000	\$3,600.000
18	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	2.000	Each	\$23,000.000	\$46,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$70,000.000
19	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	225.000	In	\$17.000	\$3,825.000	\$25.000	\$5,625.000
20	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000
21	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
22	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	47.200	CuYd	\$950.000	\$44,840.000	\$1,600.000	\$75,520.000
23	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	12.000	CuFt	\$200.000	\$2,400.000	\$90.000	\$1,080.000
24	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	868.000	SqFt	\$4.000	\$3,472.000	\$2.040	\$1,770.720
25	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	3.400	CuYd	\$900.000	\$3,060.000	\$1,477.900	\$5,024.860
26	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	598.000	Each	\$12.000	\$7,176.000	\$12.810	\$7,660.380
27	460E0510	Extend Deck Drain	34.000	Each	\$500.000	\$17,000.000	\$409.490	\$13,922.660
28	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	5,292.000	Lb	\$1.650	\$8,731.800	\$1.470	\$7,779.240
29	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	2,131.600	SqYd	\$33.000	\$70,342.800	\$28.230	\$60,175.068
30	491E0100	Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete	43.000	SqYd	\$10.000	\$430.000	\$350.000	\$15,050.000
31	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,131.600	SqYd	\$8.000	\$17,052.800	\$12.000	\$25,579.200
32	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	1,464.600	SqYd	\$12.000	\$17,575.200	\$15.000	\$21,969.000
33	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	10.000	SqYd	\$60.000	\$600.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 3065(07)176, NH 0212(133)126
 Project Location: 12.8 S of SD20 over Moreau River, 1.8 E of Ziebach Co Line over Little Bear Creek, 0.5 W of Dupree over Bear Creek, & 1 W of Redelm over Bear Creek.
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlays, Epoxy Deck Seal, Modify Joints, Bridge Rail and

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 4
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	10.000	SqYd	\$70.000	\$700.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.000
35	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	445.000	SqYd	\$15.000	\$6,675.000	\$12.000	\$5,340.000
36	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$72.000	\$3,600.000	\$83.210	\$4,160.500
37	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$27.000	\$2,700.000	\$30.590	\$3,059.000
38	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$330.000	\$1,320.000	\$367.120	\$1,468.480
39	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$3,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$3,426.480	\$13,705.920
40	632E3600	Temporary Signing	252.000	SqFt	\$20.000	\$5,040.000	\$17.070	\$4,301.640
41	634E0010	Flagging	32.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$656.640	\$20.520	\$656.640
42	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,798.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$5,394.000	\$3.550	\$6,382.900
43	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,268.770	\$15,268.770
44	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	65.000	Each	\$1.000	\$65.000	\$3.670	\$238.550
45	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier IV	65.000	Each	\$10.000	\$650.000	\$18.360	\$1,193.400
46	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	10,176.000	Ft	\$0.900	\$9,158.400	\$1.220	\$12,414.720
47	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,418.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$2,127.000	\$0.370	\$524.660
48	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	65.000	Each	\$250.000	\$16,250.000	\$300.000	\$19,500.000
49	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$14,684.910	\$14,684.910
50	650E4390	Type D49 Concrete Curb and Gutter	30.000	Ft	\$38.000	\$1,140.000	\$41.350	\$1,240.500
51	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
52	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	23.000	SqYd	\$17.000	\$391.000	\$50.000	\$1,150.000
53	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	252.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$504.000	\$3.590	\$904.680
						\$673,904.640		\$693,951.470

Total Bid Amount

\$673,904.64

\$693,951.47

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 3065(07)176, NH 0212(133)126
 Project Location: 12.8 S of SD20 over Moreau River, 1.8 E of Ziebach Co Line over Little Bear Creek, 0.5 W of Dupree over Bear Creek, & 1 W of Redelm over Bear Creek.
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlays, Epoxy Deck Seal, Modify Joints, Bridge Rail and

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

05/29/2007

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$126,000.000	\$126,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,550.000	\$2,550.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	252.000	SqYd	\$70.000	\$17,640.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	736.000	Ft	\$5.500	\$4,048.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	1,464.600	SqYd	\$12.000	\$17,575.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	140.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$2,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	300.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$1,950.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	110E0770	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable 1	4.000	Each	\$250.000	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	18.000	CuYd	\$56.000	\$1,008.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	260E6010	Granular Material	1.600	Ton	\$290.000	\$464.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	429.800	Ton	\$280.000	\$120,344.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	320E2701	Asphalt Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay	445.000	SqYd	\$68.000	\$30,260.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	320E2711	Prefabricated Membrane Strip for Deck Overlay	445.000	SqYd	\$30.300	\$13,483.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	2,896.000	SqYd	\$3.450	\$9,991.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	180.000	Each	\$25.500	\$4,590.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	2.000	Each	\$41,400.000	\$82,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	225.000	In	\$32.000	\$7,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$11,500.000	\$11,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$650.000	\$650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	47.200	CuYd	\$2,050.000	\$96,760.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	12.000	CuFt	\$200.000	\$2,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	868.000	SqFt	\$2.700	\$2,343.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	3.400	CuYd	\$1,950.000	\$6,630.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	598.000	Each	\$17.000	\$10,166.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	460E0510	Extend Deck Drain	34.000	Each	\$550.000	\$18,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	5,292.000	Lb	\$2.000	\$10,584.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	2,131.600	SqYd	\$37.000	\$78,869.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	491E0100	Remove and Replace Deteriorated Concrete	43.000	SqYd	\$360.000	\$15,480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,131.600	SqYd	\$14.730	\$31,398.468	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	1,464.600	SqYd	\$12.150	\$17,794.890	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	10.000	SqYd	\$160.000	\$1,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 3065(07)176, NH 0212(133)126
 Project Location: 12.8 S of SD20 over Moreau River, 1.8 E of Ziebach Co Line over Little Bear Creek, 0.5 W of Dupree over Bear Creek, & 1 W of Redelm over Bear Creek.
 Desc of Construction: Deck Overlays, Epoxy Deck Seal, Modify Joints, Bridge Rail and

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

05/29/2007

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	10.000	SqYd	\$160.000	\$1,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	445.000	SqYd	\$27.000	\$12,015.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
36	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$85.000	\$4,250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
37	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	100.000	Ft	\$26.000	\$2,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$350.000	\$1,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,100.000	\$8,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
40	632E3600	Temporary Signing	252.000	SqFt	\$18.000	\$4,536.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
41	634E0010	Flagging	32.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$656.640	\$0.000	\$0.000
42	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,798.000	Unit	\$3.700	\$6,652.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
43	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
44	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	65.000	Each	\$4.000	\$260.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
45	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier IV	65.000	Each	\$20.000	\$1,300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
46	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	10,176.000	Ft	\$1.300	\$13,228.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
47	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,418.000	Ft	\$0.400	\$567.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
48	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	65.000	Each	\$280.000	\$18,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
49	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
50	650E4390	Type D49 Concrete Curb and Gutter	30.000	Ft	\$70.000	\$2,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
51	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
52	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	23.000	SqYd	\$24.000	\$552.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
53	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	252.000	SqYd	\$5.000	\$1,260.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$871,638.298		

Total Bid Amount

\$871,638.30

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 0908(47)335
 Project Location: I90 over SD38P, 3.2 miles east of SD37S & over Co Rd 2.1 miles west of SD262
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab, Sleeper Slab, and Joint Repair

Bidder:
 T&R CONTRACTING INC.

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 6
Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$18,300.000	\$18,300.000	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.000
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	252.000	SqYd	\$31.700	\$7,988.400	\$34.150	\$8,605.800
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	34.800	SqYd	\$52.000	\$1,809.600	\$51.500	\$1,792.200
4	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	50.000	Ft	\$10.300	\$515.000	\$10.530	\$526.500
5	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	75.000	Ft	\$10.300	\$772.500	\$10.530	\$789.750
6	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	4.000	Each	\$65.000	\$260.000	\$64.800	\$259.200
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	20.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$500.000	\$88.000	\$1,760.000
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	9.000	Ton	\$135.000	\$1,215.000	\$135.000	\$1,215.000
9	380E0130	12" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	34.800	SqYd	\$117.800	\$4,099.440	\$151.800	\$5,282.640
10	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	66.000	Each	\$18.500	\$1,221.000	\$15.600	\$1,029.600
11	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	79.600	Ft	\$121.800	\$9,695.280	\$160.000	\$12,736.000
12	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	69.300	CuYd	\$32.900	\$2,279.970	\$58.150	\$4,029.795
13	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	59.600	CuYd	\$20.000	\$1,192.000	\$29.200	\$1,740.320
14	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	210.700	SqYd	\$178.500	\$37,609.950	\$185.200	\$39,021.640
15	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	64.400	SqYd	\$261.700	\$16,853.480	\$200.000	\$12,880.000
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	285.000	Lb	\$2.500	\$712.500	\$1.700	\$484.500
17	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	44.000	Each	\$80.000	\$3,520.000	\$81.000	\$3,564.000
18	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$325.000	\$6.480	\$324.000
19	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	75.000	Ft	\$5.950	\$446.250	\$6.050	\$453.750
20	630E5200	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail	4.000	Each	\$40.000	\$160.000	\$39.960	\$159.840
21	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$1,026.000	\$20.520	\$1,026.000
22	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,044.000	Unit	\$2.150	\$4,394.600	\$3.780	\$7,726.320
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$9,300.000	\$9,300.000
24	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	184.000	Each	\$2.100	\$386.400	\$0.860	\$158.240
25	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier M	92.000	Each	\$10.600	\$975.200	\$9.500	\$874.000
26	634E0510	4"x8" White Delineator Back to Back, Barrier M	92.000	Each	\$10.600	\$975.200	\$9.180	\$844.560
27	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	7,200.000	Ft	\$0.270	\$1,944.000	\$0.220	\$1,584.000
28	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	92.000	Each	\$90.000	\$8,280.000	\$57.250	\$5,267.000
29	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Cor	92.000	Each	\$30.000	\$2,760.000	\$42.150	\$3,877.800
30	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$1,900.000	\$3,800.000	\$2,160.000	\$4,320.000
31	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrie	2.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$2,300.000	\$648.000	\$1,296.000
32	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	2.000	Each	\$700.000	\$1,400.000	\$540.000	\$1,080.000
33	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	122.000	Ft	\$5.100	\$622.200	\$8.850	\$1,079.700

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 0908(47)335
 Project Location: I90 over SD38P, 3.2 miles east of SD37S & over Co Rd 2.1 miles west of SD262
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab, Sleeper Slab, and Joint Repair

Bidder:
 T&R CONTRACTING INC.

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 6

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	2.000	Each	\$220.000	\$440.000	\$385.000	\$770.000
35	680E2500	Porous Backfill	7.000	Ton	\$55.000	\$385.000	\$62.050	\$434.350
						\$153,163.970		\$158,292.505

Total Bid Amount

\$153,163.97

\$158,292.51

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 0908(47)335
 Project Location: I90 over SD38P, 3.2 miles east of SD37S & over Co Rd 2.1 miles west of SD262
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab, Sleeper Slab, and Joint Repair

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 3 of 6
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000	\$18,500.000	\$18,500.000
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	252.000	SqYd	\$35.000	\$8,820.000	\$60.000	\$15,120.000
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	34.800	SqYd	\$65.000	\$2,262.000	\$50.000	\$1,740.000
4	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	50.000	Ft	\$9.500	\$475.000	\$14.000	\$700.000
5	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	75.000	Ft	\$9.500	\$712.500	\$13.500	\$1,012.500
6	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	4.000	Each	\$60.000	\$240.000	\$80.000	\$320.000
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	20.000	CuYd	\$40.000	\$800.000	\$36.500	\$730.000
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	9.000	Ton	\$165.000	\$1,485.000	\$162.000	\$1,458.000
9	380E0130	12" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	34.800	SqYd	\$110.000	\$3,828.000	\$150.000	\$5,220.000
10	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	66.000	Each	\$25.000	\$1,650.000	\$25.000	\$1,650.000
11	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	79.600	Ft	\$135.000	\$10,746.000	\$140.000	\$11,144.000
12	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	69.300	CuYd	\$53.000	\$3,672.900	\$75.000	\$5,197.500
13	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	59.600	CuYd	\$60.000	\$3,576.000	\$12.000	\$715.200
14	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	210.700	SqYd	\$232.000	\$48,882.400	\$183.000	\$38,558.100
15	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	64.400	SqYd	\$275.000	\$17,710.000	\$190.000	\$12,236.000
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	285.000	Lb	\$6.000	\$1,710.000	\$2.250	\$641.250
17	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	44.000	Each	\$72.000	\$3,168.000	\$96.000	\$4,224.000
18	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$5.500	\$275.000	\$9.000	\$450.000
19	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	75.000	Ft	\$5.350	\$401.250	\$8.750	\$656.250
20	630E5200	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail	4.000	Each	\$35.000	\$140.000	\$50.000	\$200.000
21	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$1,026.000	\$20.520	\$1,026.000
22	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,044.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$8,176.000	\$4.500	\$9,198.000
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000
24	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	184.000	Each	\$1.300	\$239.200	\$1.250	\$230.000
25	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier M	92.000	Each	\$12.000	\$1,104.000	\$13.500	\$1,242.000
26	634E0510	4"x8" White Delineator Back to Back, Barrier M	92.000	Each	\$12.000	\$1,104.000	\$13.500	\$1,242.000
27	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	7,200.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$3,600.000	\$0.750	\$5,400.000
28	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	92.000	Each	\$51.000	\$4,692.000	\$85.000	\$7,820.000
29	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Cor	92.000	Each	\$38.000	\$3,496.000	\$75.000	\$6,900.000
30	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$3,200.000	\$6,400.000
31	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrie	2.000	Each	\$600.000	\$1,200.000	\$900.000	\$1,800.000
32	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$620.000	\$1,240.000
33	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	122.000	Ft	\$9.000	\$1,098.000	\$13.750	\$1,677.500

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 0908(47)335
 Project Location: I90 over SD38P, 3.2 miles east of SD37S & over Co Rd 2.1 miles west of SD262
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab, Sleeper Slab, and Joint Repair

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	2.000	Each	\$240.000	\$480.000	\$275.000	\$550.000
35	680E2500	Porous Backfill	7.000	Ton	\$60.000	\$420.000	\$60.000	\$420.000
						\$171,189.250		\$173,618.300

Total Bid Amount

\$171,189.25

\$173,618.30

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 0908(47)335
 Project Location: I90 over SD38P, 3.2 miles east of SD37S & over Co Rd 2.1 miles west of SD262
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab, Sleeper Slab, and Joint Repair

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

05/29/2007

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,500.000	\$75,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	252.000	SqYd	\$60.000	\$15,120.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	34.800	SqYd	\$70.000	\$2,436.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	50.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	75.000	Ft	\$12.000	\$900.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	4.000	Each	\$75.000	\$300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	20.000	CuYd	\$40.000	\$800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	9.000	Ton	\$300.000	\$2,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	380E0130	12" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	34.800	SqYd	\$130.000	\$4,524.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	66.000	Each	\$20.000	\$1,320.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	79.600	Ft	\$150.000	\$11,940.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	69.300	CuYd	\$60.000	\$4,158.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	59.600	CuYd	\$40.000	\$2,384.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	210.700	SqYd	\$200.000	\$42,140.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	64.400	SqYd	\$180.000	\$11,592.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	285.000	Lb	\$4.000	\$1,140.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	44.000	Each	\$80.000	\$3,520.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	75.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	630E5200	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail	4.000	Each	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$1,026.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,044.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$8,176.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	634E0300	Temporary Road Marker	184.000	Each	\$1.000	\$184.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	634E0500	4"x8" Amber Delineator Back to Back, Barrier M	92.000	Each	\$10.000	\$920.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	634E0510	4"x8" White Delineator Back to Back, Barrier M	92.000	Each	\$10.000	\$920.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	7,200.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$1,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	92.000	Each	\$150.000	\$13,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Cor	92.000	Each	\$40.000	\$3,680.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrie	2.000	Each	\$750.000	\$1,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	122.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$976.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 0908(47)335
 Project Location: I90 over SD38P, 3.2 miles east of SD37S & over Co Rd 2.1 miles west of SD262
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab, Sleeper Slab, and Joint Repair

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

05/29/2007

Page 6 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	2.000	Each	\$250.000	\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	680E2500	Porous Backfill	7.000	Ton	\$80.000	\$560.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$233,316.000		

Total Bid Amount

\$233,316.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0042(21)358
 Project Location: Fm W of SD17 W of Sioux Falls to W of Marion Road in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spot Grinding PCC Pavement, Reseal PCC Pavement Joints, Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement, Spot Asphalt Concrete Repair of

Bidder:
Iowa Erosion Control, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 6
Bidder:
Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$32,560.000	\$32,560.000	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	182.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$910.000	\$6.750	\$1,228.500
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$260.000	\$260.000
4	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	6.000	Each	\$245.000	\$1,470.000	\$265.000	\$1,590.000
5	110E7710	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$75.000	\$150.000
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	327.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$3,270.000	\$31.000	\$10,137.000
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	160.000	CuYd	\$35.000	\$5,600.000	\$37.800	\$6,048.000
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	455.000	Ton	\$80.670	\$36,704.850	\$87.120	\$39,639.600
9	360E0040	CRS-2 Asphalt for Surface Treatment	30.200	Ton	\$387.000	\$11,687.400	\$417.960	\$12,622.392
10	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	286.000	Ton	\$28.500	\$8,151.000	\$30.780	\$8,803.080
11	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	296.700	SqYd	\$114.040	\$33,835.668	\$105.550	\$31,316.685
12	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,595.000	SqYd	\$98.020	\$156,341.900	\$118.650	\$189,246.750
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,287.000	Each	\$7.000	\$9,009.000	\$8.500	\$10,939.500
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	3,462.000	Each	\$9.890	\$34,239.180	\$9.500	\$32,889.000
15	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	90,043.000	Ft	\$1.140	\$102,649.020	\$1.350	\$121,558.050
16	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,029.000	Ft	\$2.500	\$7,572.500	\$1.620	\$4,906.980
17	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	812.000	SqYd	\$7.560	\$6,138.720	\$7.780	\$6,317.360
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	212.000	SqFt	\$25.000	\$5,300.000	\$31.250	\$6,625.000
19	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$29.350	\$176.100	\$31.700	\$190.200
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	6.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$240.000	\$43.200	\$259.200
21	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$810.000	\$810.000
22	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$260.000	\$260.000
23	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	10.000	Ft	\$27.000	\$270.000	\$29.200	\$292.000
24	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	10.000	Ft	\$48.000	\$480.000	\$51.850	\$518.500
25	450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$28.250	\$339.000	\$30.550	\$366.600
26	450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install	12.000	Ft	\$48.000	\$576.000	\$51.850	\$622.200
27	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	6.000	Each	\$245.000	\$1,470.000	\$265.000	\$1,590.000
28	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	12.000	Each	\$38.000	\$456.000	\$41.040	\$492.480
29	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	201.000	Gal	\$14.350	\$2,884.350	\$15.500	\$3,115.500
30	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	192.000	Gal	\$14.450	\$2,774.400	\$15.610	\$2,997.120
31	634E0010	Flagging	312.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$6,402.240	\$20.520	\$6,402.240
32	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,746.000	Unit	\$1.000	\$3,746.000	\$1.080	\$4,045.680
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$19,360.000	\$19,360.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0042(21)358
 Project Location: Fm W of SD17 W of Sioux Falls to W of Marion Road in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spot Grinding PCC Pavement, Reseal PCC Pavement Joints, Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement, Spot Asphalt Concrete Repair of

Bidder:
Iowa Erosion Control, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 6
Bidder:
Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$550.000	\$1,100.000	\$594.000	\$1,188.000
35	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	21,732.000	Ft	\$0.150	\$3,259.800	\$0.160	\$3,477.120
36	634E1002	Detour Signing	262.900	SqFt	\$10.800	\$2,839.320	\$11.660	\$3,065.414
37	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	182.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$4,550.000	\$24.300	\$4,422.600
38	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$135.000	\$270.000
39	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$60.000	\$1,080.000	\$64.800	\$1,166.400
40	732E0100	Mulching	2.000	Ton	\$310.000	\$620.000	\$334.800	\$669.600
41	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	50.000	Each	\$80.000	\$4,000.000	\$86.400	\$4,320.000
42	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$120.000	\$480.000	\$129.600	\$518.400
						\$513,012.448		\$566,697.151

Total Bid Item Amount		\$513,012.45		\$566,697.15
Days X Daily Road User Costs	0 days X \$365.00	\$0	0 days X \$365.00	\$0
Total Bid Amount		\$513,012.45		\$566,697.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0042(21)358
 Project Location: Fm W of SD17 W of Sioux Falls to W of Marion Road in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spot Grinding PCC Pavement, Reseal PCC Pavement Joints, Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement, Spot Asphalt Concrete Repair of

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	182.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$910.000	\$5.500	\$1,001.000
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$240.000
4	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	6.000	Each	\$245.000	\$1,470.000	\$245.000	\$1,470.000
5	110E7710	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$250.000	\$500.000
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	327.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$3,270.000	\$28.000	\$9,156.000
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	160.000	CuYd	\$35.000	\$5,600.000	\$35.000	\$5,600.000
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	455.000	Ton	\$82.000	\$37,310.000	\$80.670	\$36,704.850
9	360E0040	CRS-2 Asphalt for Surface Treatment	30.200	Ton	\$400.000	\$12,080.000	\$387.000	\$11,687.400
10	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	286.000	Ton	\$30.000	\$8,580.000	\$28.500	\$8,151.000
11	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	296.700	SqYd	\$150.000	\$44,505.000	\$165.000	\$48,955.500
12	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,595.000	SqYd	\$100.500	\$160,297.500	\$145.000	\$231,275.000
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,287.000	Each	\$9.000	\$11,583.000	\$6.500	\$8,365.500
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	3,462.000	Each	\$8.000	\$27,696.000	\$8.000	\$27,696.000
15	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	90,043.000	Ft	\$1.250	\$112,553.750	\$1.090	\$98,146.870
16	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,029.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$6,058.000	\$1.720	\$5,209.880
17	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	812.000	SqYd	\$13.200	\$10,718.400	\$7.200	\$5,846.400
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	212.000	SqFt	\$50.000	\$10,600.000	\$42.500	\$9,010.000
19	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$29.350	\$176.100	\$29.350	\$176.100
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	6.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$240.000	\$40.000	\$240.000
21	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$750.000
22	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$240.000
23	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	10.000	Ft	\$27.000	\$270.000	\$27.000	\$270.000
24	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	10.000	Ft	\$48.000	\$480.000	\$48.000	\$480.000
25	450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$28.250	\$339.000	\$28.250	\$339.000
26	450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install	12.000	Ft	\$48.000	\$576.000	\$48.000	\$576.000
27	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	6.000	Each	\$245.000	\$1,470.000	\$245.000	\$1,470.000
28	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	12.000	Each	\$55.500	\$666.000	\$38.000	\$456.000
29	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	201.000	Gal	\$19.500	\$3,919.500	\$14.350	\$2,884.350
30	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	192.000	Gal	\$19.500	\$3,744.000	\$14.450	\$2,774.400
31	634E0010	Flagging	312.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$6,402.240	\$20.520	\$6,402.240
32	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,746.000	Unit	\$1.500	\$5,619.000	\$1.000	\$3,746.000
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.000	\$17,600.000	\$17,600.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0042(21)358
 Project Location: Fm W of SD17 W of Sioux Falls to W of Marion Road in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spot Grinding PCC Pavement, Reseal PCC Pavement Joints, Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement, Spot Asphalt Concrete Repair of

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$550.000	\$1,100.000
35	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	21,732.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$10,866.000	\$0.150	\$3,259.800
36	634E1002	Detour Signing	262.900	SqFt	\$15.000	\$3,943.500	\$10.800	\$2,839.320
37	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	182.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$5,460.000	\$23.750	\$4,322.500
38	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$250.000	\$500.000	\$250.000	\$500.000
39	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$60.000	\$1,080.000	\$60.000	\$1,080.000
40	732E0100	Mulching	2.000	Ton	\$310.000	\$620.000	\$310.000	\$620.000
41	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	50.000	Each	\$140.000	\$7,000.000	\$80.000	\$4,000.000
42	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$200.000	\$800.000	\$120.000	\$480.000
						\$570,832.990		\$640,621.110

Total Bid Item Amount		\$570,832.99		\$640,621.11
Days X Daily Road User Costs	0 days X \$365.00	\$0	0 days X \$365.00	\$0
Total Bid Amount		\$570,832.99		\$640,621.11

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0042(21)358
 Project Location: Fm W of SD17 W of Sioux Falls to W of Marion Road in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spot Grinding PCC Pavement, Reseal PCC Pavement Joints, Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement, Spot Asphalt Concrete Repair of

Bidder:
 Knish Corporation

05/29/2007 Page 5 of 6

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.000	\$55,250.000	\$55,250.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	182.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$1,820.000	\$3.600	\$655.200
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$252.000	\$252.000
4	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	6.000	Each	\$245.000	\$1,470.000	\$257.250	\$1,543.500
5	110E7710	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$650.000	\$1,300.000
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	327.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$6,540.000	\$16.000	\$5,232.000
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	160.000	CuYd	\$35.000	\$5,600.000	\$36.750	\$5,880.000
8	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	455.000	Ton	\$80.670	\$36,704.850	\$85.000	\$38,675.000
9	360E0040	CRS-2 Asphalt for Surface Treatment	30.200	Ton	\$387.000	\$11,687.400	\$407.000	\$12,291.400
10	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	286.000	Ton	\$28.500	\$8,151.000	\$30.000	\$8,580.000
11	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	296.700	SqYd	\$120.000	\$35,604.000	\$158.000	\$46,878.600
12	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,595.000	SqYd	\$100.000	\$159,500.000	\$120.000	\$191,400.000
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,287.000	Each	\$10.000	\$12,870.000	\$8.300	\$10,682.100
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	3,462.000	Each	\$12.000	\$41,544.000	\$14.800	\$51,237.600
15	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	90,043.000	Ft	\$1.400	\$126,060.200	\$1.350	\$121,558.050
16	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	3,029.000	Ft	\$1.720	\$5,209.880	\$1.300	\$3,937.700
17	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	812.000	SqYd	\$30.000	\$24,360.000	\$6.500	\$5,278.000
18	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	212.000	SqFt	\$50.000	\$10,600.000	\$63.350	\$13,430.200
19	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$29.350	\$176.100	\$36.700	\$220.200
20	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	6.000	Ft	\$40.000	\$240.000	\$50.000	\$300.000
21	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$787.500	\$787.500
22	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$300.000	\$300.000
23	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	10.000	Ft	\$27.000	\$270.000	\$28.500	\$285.000
24	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	10.000	Ft	\$48.000	\$480.000	\$50.400	\$504.000
25	450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	12.000	Ft	\$28.250	\$339.000	\$29.700	\$356.400
26	450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install	12.000	Ft	\$48.000	\$576.000	\$50.500	\$606.000
27	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	6.000	Each	\$245.000	\$1,470.000	\$257.250	\$1,543.500
28	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	12.000	Each	\$38.000	\$456.000	\$40.000	\$480.000
29	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	201.000	Gal	\$14.350	\$2,884.350	\$15.100	\$3,035.100
30	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	192.000	Gal	\$14.450	\$2,774.400	\$15.200	\$2,918.400
31	634E0010	Flagging	312.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$6,402.240	\$20.520	\$6,402.240
32	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,746.000	Unit	\$1.000	\$3,746.000	\$1.050	\$3,933.300
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$37,600.000	\$37,600.000	\$42,675.000	\$42,675.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0042(21)358
 Project Location: Fm W of SD17 W of Sioux Falls to W of Marion Road in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair, Spot Grinding PCC Pavement, Reseal PCC Pavement Joints, Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement, Spot Asphalt Concrete Repair of

Bidder:
 Knish Corporation

05/29/2007 Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$550.000	\$1,100.000	\$577.500	\$1,155.000
35	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	21,732.000	Ft	\$0.150	\$3,259.800	\$0.160	\$3,477.120
36	634E1002	Detour Signing	262.900	SqFt	\$10.800	\$2,839.320	\$11.350	\$2,983.915
37	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	182.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$4,550.000	\$22.500	\$4,095.000
38	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$375.000	\$750.000
39	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$60.000	\$1,080.000	\$63.000	\$1,134.000
40	732E0100	Mulching	2.000	Ton	\$310.000	\$620.000	\$325.500	\$651.000
41	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	50.000	Each	\$80.000	\$4,000.000	\$84.000	\$4,200.000
42	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	4.000	Each	\$120.000	\$480.000	\$126.000	\$504.000
						\$646,294.540		\$657,358.025

Total Bid Item Amount		\$646,294.54		\$657,358.03
Days X Daily Road User Costs	0 days X \$365.00	\$0	0 days X \$365.00	\$0
Total Bid Amount		\$646,294.54		\$657,358.03

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: 016-491
 Project Location: US16 East of Custer
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Custer

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 Ainsworth Benning Construction,
 Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$33,600.000	\$33,600.000	\$14,200.000	\$14,200.000
2	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$1,150.000	\$1,150.000
3	260E5000	Shot Rock	150.000	Ton	\$37.000	\$5,550.000	\$20.750	\$3,112.500
4	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	70.000	Ton	\$190.000	\$13,300.000	\$176.000	\$12,320.000
5	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	809.500	SqYd	\$85.000	\$68,807.500	\$98.500	\$79,735.750
6	380E6000	Dowel Bar	176.000	Each	\$12.000	\$2,112.000	\$14.150	\$2,490.400
7	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	349.000	Each	\$16.000	\$5,584.000	\$18.000	\$6,282.000
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,748.000	Unit	\$2.250	\$3,933.000	\$2.700	\$4,719.600
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,350.000	\$5,350.000
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000	\$13,225.000	\$13,225.000
						\$141,786.500		\$142,585.250

Total Bid Amount

\$141,786.50

\$142,585.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: 016-491
 Project Location: US16 East of Custer
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Custer

Bidder:
 Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete
 Contractor

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$27,500.000	\$27,500.000
2	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
3	260E5000	Shot Rock	150.000	Ton	\$42.500	\$6,375.000	\$25.000	\$3,750.000
4	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	70.000	Ton	\$170.000	\$11,900.000	\$50.000	\$3,500.000
5	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	809.500	SqYd	\$115.000	\$93,092.500	\$135.000	\$109,282.500
6	380E6000	Dowel Bar	176.000	Each	\$10.000	\$1,760.000	\$8.000	\$1,408.000
7	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	349.000	Each	\$25.000	\$8,725.000	\$10.000	\$3,490.000
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,748.000	Unit	\$3.100	\$5,418.800	\$3.000	\$5,244.000
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,800.000	\$7,800.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$210.000	\$210.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
						\$156,781.300		\$166,174.500

Total Bid Amount

\$156,781.30

\$166,174.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: 016-491
 Project Location: US16 East of Custer
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Custer

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

05/29/2007 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 Upper Plains Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$36,800.000	\$36,800.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.000
2	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000
3	260E5000	Shot Rock	150.000	Ton	\$57.850	\$8,677.500	\$35.000	\$5,250.000
4	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	70.000	Ton	\$168.530	\$11,797.100	\$250.000	\$17,500.000
5	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	809.500	SqYd	\$115.500	\$93,497.250	\$125.000	\$101,187.500
6	380E6000	Dowel Bar	176.000	Each	\$12.650	\$2,226.400	\$15.000	\$2,640.000
7	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	349.000	Each	\$21.150	\$7,381.350	\$11.600	\$4,048.400
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,748.000	Unit	\$2.100	\$3,670.800	\$2.000	\$3,496.000
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$11,600.000	\$11,600.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,260.000	\$1,260.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000
						\$177,410.400		\$184,321.900

Total Bid Amount

\$177,410.40

\$184,321.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2007
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: 016-491
 Project Location: US16 East of Custer
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Custer

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

05/29/2007

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,500.000	\$20,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,700.000	\$4,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	260E5000	Shot Rock	150.000	Ton	\$45.000	\$6,750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	70.000	Ton	\$280.000	\$19,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	809.500	SqYd	\$145.000	\$117,377.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	380E6000	Dowel Bar	176.000	Each	\$13.000	\$2,288.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	349.000	Each	\$17.000	\$5,933.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,748.000	Unit	\$4.000	\$6,992.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,950.000	\$1,950.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$191,090.500		

Total Bid Amount

\$191,090.50